

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC11-1737

Fourth District Court of Appeal Case No. 4D10-4687
Seventeenth Judicial Circuit Case No. 10-07095(25)

WILLIAM TELLI,

Petitioner,

v.

BROWARD COUNTY AND DR. BRENDA C. SNIPES, BROWARD COUNTY
SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

Respondents.

**JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS BROWARD COUNTY
AND BROWARD COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS**

JONI ARMSTRONG COFFEY
Broward County Attorney
ANDREW J. MEYERS
Chief Appellate Counsel
Florida Bar No. 709816
BENJAMIN R. SALZILLO
Assistant County Attorney
Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Facsimile: (954) 357-7641
E-mail: ameyers@broward.org
Counsel for Broward County

Burnadette Norris-Weeks, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 949930
401 North Avenue of the Arts
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Counsel for Dr. Brenda C. Snipes
Telephone: (954) 786-9770
Facsimile: (954) 786-9790
E-mail: bnorris@bnwlegal.com
Counsel for Dr. Snipes

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

THIS COURT HAS DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION BUT SHOULD NOT GRANT REVIEW.. 3

A. *Telli* Does Not Conflict with *Cook*. 3

B. *Telli* Does Not Segregate County Commissioners. 8

C. No Issue Of Great Public Importance Justifies Further Review. 8

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Cook v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 823 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 2002)	passim
<i>Hollywood, Inc. v. Broward County</i> , 431 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	10
<i>Jones v. Chiles</i> , 654 So. 2d 1281 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995).	5
<i>Maddox v. State</i> , 923 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 2006)	5
<i>Snipes v. Telli</i> , 2011 WL 3477086 (Fla. App. 4 Dist.)	passim
<i>State v. Du Bose</i> , 128 So. 4 (Fla. 1935).....	9
 <u>Florida Constitution and Statutes</u>	
Art. IV, § 5, Fla. Const.....	7
Art. VI, § 4, Fla. Const.....	7, 9
Art. VI, § 4(a), Fla. Const... ..	4
Art. VI, § 4(b), Fla. Const.....	7
Art. VIII, § 1(d), Fla. Const.	passim
Art. VIII, § 1(e), Fla. Const.	passim
Art. VIII, § 1(g), Fla. Const.	5
Fla. Stat. § 30.15 (2011).....	5
